Profit before income tax and transactions with unitholders 672,661 738,202

Income tax expense 6 (148,594) (50,400)

Profit after income tax before transactions with unitholders 524,067 687,802

Transactions with unitholders 12 (631,117) (692,312)

Loss after income tax after transactions with unitholders (107,050) (4,510)
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Other comprehensive income for the year :

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

Change in fair value of property, plant and equipment, net of tax

- Gross 149,656 8,139

- Tax (41,925) (1,896)

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 107,731 6,243
- - - - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------------------

Total comprehensive income for the year 681 1,733

— 19 —

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

Attributable to

Unitholders
before

transactions
with

unitholders

Transactions
with

unitholders
(Note 12)

Unitholders
after

transactions
with

unitholders

Non -
controlling

interests Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit/(loss) for the year ended 31
December 2012 686,473 (692,312) (5,839) 1,329 (4,510)

Other comprehensive income:

Items that may be reclassified to
profit or loss

Change in fair value of property,
plant and equipment, net of tax 5,839 — 5,839 404 6,243

Total comprehensive income for the
year ended 31 December 2012 692,312 (692,312) — 1,733 1,733

Profit/(loss) for the year ended 31
December 2013 524,553 (631,117) (106,564) (486) (107,050)

Other comprehensive income:

Items that may be reclassified to
profit or loss

Change in fair value of property,
plant and equipment, net of tax 106,564 — 106,564 1,167 107,731

Total comprehensive income for the
year ended 31 December 2013 631,117 (631,117) — 681 681

Notes:

(i) In accordance with the Trust Deed dated 7 December 2005, as amended by first supplemental deed on 25
March 2008, second supplemental deed on 23 July 2010 and third supplemental deed on 25 July 2012 (the
“Trust Deed”), Yuexiu REIT is required to distribute to unitholders not less than 90% of its total
distributable income for each financial year. Yuexiu REIT has a limited life of 80 years from the date of
establishment. Accordingly, the units contain contractual obligations to pay cash distributions and also upon
termination of the trust, a share of all net cash proceeds derived from the sale or realisation of the assets